## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 28, 1981

ILLINOIS (Clinton			, E	ľ	AL.,	)	
		Pet	itic	on	ers,	)	
v.						)	R80-17
ILLINOIS AGENCY,	ENVIRO	ONMENTAL	PROI	ľΕ	CTION	)	
		Res	pond	le	ent.	)	

Proposed Rule. First Notice.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by I. Goodman):

It is the Order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board that Rule 203(i)(11) of Chapter 3: Water Pollution Control Rules and Regulations be repealed.

The Clerk is directed to initiate the First Notice period. IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the  $\frac{281}{\text{day}}$  of  $\frac{4-6}{\text{day}}$  1981 by a vote of  $\frac{4-6}{\text{day}}$ 

Illinois Pollution Control Board